Standard Tariff Card for SMBC GIFT Branch:

S.NO TYPE OF TRANSACTION CURRENT CHARGES

REMITTANCE

1 |INCOMING REMITTANCES

a) |Credit to our customer's account

with us
Free

b) |Payment to beneficiary's account
with other bank

1/8% handling commission (Maximum US$70)
* In USD Cross Border

_ 1/8% handling commission (Maximum US$70)
* In Foreign Currency

2 |OUTWARD REMITTANCES

a) |Telegraphic Transfers

1/8% handling commission (Minimum US$15)

 Debit from our customer's | 1/8% commission in lieu of exchange (Minimum US$15)
account with us

b) |Amendment/ Cancellation /
Enquiry of Telegraphic Transfer

US$30 per SWIFT

3 |INTERNAL TRANSFERS

a) |Transfer between own account Free
b) |Transfer to 3rd party account Free
4 |CHARGES
a) |Cable Charge US$30 per item
b) |Postage Subject to weight and destination of the mail
TRADE BILLS
1 |EXPORTS
a) |LC/SBLC/BG Advising/
Amendment
US$40 per item
b) |LC/SBLC Confirmation Subject to quotation (Minimum US$80)

c) |LC Transfer
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e LC Transfer Commission /
Increase in Amount

1/8% commission on transferred amount (Minimum
US$80)

e Commission In Lieu of
Exchange

1/8% commission on bill amount (Minimum US$80)

«  Amendment for Others

US$80 flat

d) |Bills under LC
i o 1/8% commission on bill amount (Minimum US$80)
+ Handling Commission
* Commission In Lieu of 1/8% commission on bill amount (Minimum US$80)
Exchange
« Countersigning of
customers' Letter of
Indemnity 1/8% commission on bill amount (Minimum US$80)
e) |Documentary Collection (DP/DA)
i o 1/8% commission on bill amount (Minimum US$80)
+ Handling Commission
* Commission In Lieu of 1/8% commission on bill amount (Minimum US$80)
Exchange
+ Documents delivered free of
payment (From either
dispatching party or
consigned) 1/8% commission on bill amount (Minimum US$80)
) Unpald. or Recalled 1/8% commission on bill amount (US$ 80)
Collections
2 |IMPORTS
a) |LC Issuance / Amendment
1/8% commission per month on L/C amount
* LCissuance (Minimum 1/4% or US$ 80)
« Cable Charge Us$8o
+ LC Amendment
1/8% commission per month on L/C amount from original
I. Extension of validity date expiry date to new expiry date (Minimum
US$ 80)
IIl. Increase in amount of 1/8% commission per month on increased amount
Letter of Credit (Minimum US$ 80)
IIl. Any other amendment US$ 80 flat
b) |SBLC/BG Issuance / Amendment

I. Issuance/Amendment

Subject to quotation (Minimum US$ 80)
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Il. Cable Charge

US$ 80

c) |Drawing under LC
« Acceptance of Usance Bill |Subject to quotation (Minimum US$80)
» Commission In Lieu of 1/8% commission on bill amount (Minimum US$ 80)
Exchange
» Handling Commission for
bills drawn under our local
restricted Letter of Credit Subject to quotation (Minimum US$80)
+ Discrepancy fee US$ 80
+ Excess drawing Subject to quotation (Minimum US$ 80)
* Drawing against expired L/C Subject to quotation (Minimum US$80)
d) |Documentary Collection (DP/DA)
+ Handling Commission 1/8% commission on bill amount (Minimum US$ 80)
» Commission In Lieu of 1/8% commission on bill amount (Minimum US$ 80)
Exchange
+ Documents delivered free of
payment (From either
dispatching party or
consigned) 1/8% commission on bill amount (Minimum US$ 80)
) Unpald'or Recalled 1/8% commission on bill amount (Minimum US$80)
Collections
e) |Shipping Guarantee
1/8% commission on guaranteed amount (Minimum
« Under LC US$ 80)
. Under Documentary 1/8% commission on guaranteed amount (Minimum
Collection US$80)
If Shipping Guarantee is not returned for
. Unredeemed Shipping cancelllat!on after 30 days from the date of issue, j/8%
G commission on guaranteed amount per month, min US$ 40
uarantees
3 |CLEAN CHEQUE COLLECTION
Clean Payment of Cheques / Drafts | 1/8% commission on cheque/draft amount
a) (For Export/Import) (Minimum US$ 80)
4 |OTHERS
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S.NO TYPE OF TRANSACTION CURRENT CHARGES

Local Postage Import US$8
Export US$ 8
Cable Charge (including tracer) US$ 20

Courier

Subiject to weight and destination

Cancellation fee for Trade
Transactions

US$80 per transaction

*The above charges are exclusive of statutory taxes & foreign exchange conversion charges wherever

applicable.

Effective: 10" Feb 2025
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